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Global Operations of the Suminoe Textile Group

China

Vietnam Thailand Indonesia

Corporate Summary (as of May 31, 2020) Changes in the number of employees

Major Group companies in Japan (head o�ces)

Name of Company Suminoe Textile Co., Ltd.

Head O�ce 11-20, Minami-Semba 3-Chome, Chuo-ku, 
Osaka 542-8504, Japan

Founded 1883

Incorporated   December 25, 1913
Suminoe Textile Joint-Stock Company

Organizational    December 26, 1930
Change Suminoe Textile Co., Ltd.

Capital  9,554,000,000 yen

Number of    267 (Consolidated group companies: 2,822 employees)
Employees
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❻
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2,822
Number of employees 
(all Group companies)

Number of 
Group companies

Overseas operation sites

Overseas sales ratio

Capital

Equity ratio

26 companies

Others

207
0.2%

Asia

15,339
16.8%

Others

289
0.3%

Japan

61,832
67.6%

North and Central 
America

14,049 
15.3%

Interior �ttings 
business

33,300
36.4%

Automotive textiles and 
tra�c facilities business

54,075
59.1%

Functional materials 
business

3,928
4.3%

14 sites in 7countries

32.4％

9.5 billion yen

32.5%

By business
segment

Consolidated numerical results

T.C.H. Suminoe Co., Ltd.Suminoe Koide (Thailand) 
Co., Ltd.

PT. Suminoe Surya TechnoSuminoe Textile Vietnam 
Co., Ltd.

PT. Sinar Suminoe Indonesia

Net sales breakdown (�scal year ended May 31, 2020)
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2016/5 2017/5 2018/5

1,499

2,786

1,287

1,492

2,830

1,338

2019/5 FY

2,850

1,324
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Overseas Japan

1,526

2020/5

2,899 2,822

1,346

1,553

1,262

1,560

(Unit: Million of yen)(Unit: Million of yen)

Consolidated numerical results

2018/5 2019/5 2020/5 (FY)

…Net sales

…Operating income

* The Company has not determined its forecast for FY2021 (June 1, 2020 to May 31, 2021) of consolidated financial 
results since the COVID-19 pandemic made it difficult to make a reasonable estimate of financial results at the 
time of preparing this report (October 1, 2020).

Net sales

Operating income

Ordinary income

ROE

Result

98,617
3,118
2,956

1.4%

2019/5

Result

91,512
1,557
1,323
0.5%

2020/5

Result

2018/5

97,872
2,247
2,358

3.2%

Businesses and Global Operation Sites of the Suminoe Textile Group

O�ces/Factories of Suminoe Textile Co., Ltd.
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Head Office (Osaka City)

Tokyo Branch (Tokyo)

Nara Factory (Ikoma-gun, Nara Prefecture)

Shiga Factory (Koka City, Shiga Prefecture)

Kyoto Traditional Art and Craft Factory (Kyoto City)

Sapporo Sales Office (Sapporo City, Hokkaido Prefecture)

East Tokyo Sales Office (Wako City, Saitama Prefecture)

West Tokyo Sales Office (Isehara City, Kanagawa Prefecture)

Nagoya Sales Office (Nagoya City, Aichi Prefecture)

Hiroshima Sales Office (Hiroshima City)

Fukuoka Sales Office 
(Fukuoka City)
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By region

SPM Automotive Textile 
Co., Ltd. Guangzhou

Suzhou Suminoe Koide 
Automotive Accessories 
Co., Ltd. (SSK) Suzhou

Suzhou Suminoe Textiles 
Co., Ltd.

Suminoe Textile Shanghai 
Co., Ltd. (STS) Shanghai

employees

12 10
11

11

SUMINOE Co., Ltd. (Osaka City)
Planning and sales of interior products, mainly 
carpets and curtains

RUNON CO., LTD. (Tokyo)
Planning and sales of interior products, mainly 
wallpapers

Suminoe Logistics Co., Ltd. 
(Ikoma-gun, Nara Prefecture)
Product storage, handling, processing, and 
delivery

Suminoe Works Co., Ltd. (Tokyo)
Installation of interior products

Kansai Laboratory Co., Ltd.
Testing and inspection services
Osaka Laboratory (Matsubara City, Osaka 
Prefecture)
Nara Laboratory (Ikoma-gun, Nara Prefecture)

Suminoe Teijin Techno Co., Ltd. 
(Osaka City)
Production and sales of automotive textiles, 
mainly seat covering materials

Marunaka Souei Co., Ltd. (Osaka City)
Wholesales of traffic facilities textiles

Suminoe Techno Co., Ltd.
Production and processing of carpets, continuous 
fiber spinning (including recycling), and production 
and sales of needle punch carpets
Shiga Factory (Koka City, Shiga Prefecture)
Nara Factory (Ikoma-gun, Nara Prefecture)

Tango Textile Co., Ltd. 
(Kyotango City, Kyoto Prefecture)
Production and sales of plush hand-woven curtains, 
hand-woven carpets and hooked rugs, and other 
rugs

Teijin Tecloth Ltd. (Inazawa City, Aichi Prefecture)
Production and sales of automotive seat covering 
materials, chair upholstery fabrics, and clothing 
textiles

Owari Seisen Co., Ltd.
Dyeing and finishing of automotive seat covering 
materials and interior fabrics
Head Office (Ichinomiya City, Aichi Prefecture)
Ishikawa Factory (Nomi City, Ishikawa Prefecture)

Sewing Hyogo Co., Ltd. 
(Tamba City, Hyogo Prefecture)
Sewing and processing of fabric products

INTEC CO., LTD. (Osaka City)
Development, design and sales of test equipment 
and measuring instruments
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109876

321

India

Suminoe Teijin Techno Krishna 
India Pvt. Ltd.

5

Tra�c facilities 
business

Interior �ttings 
business

Functional materials 
business

The greatest strength of the Suminoe Textile Group lies in maximizing the capabilities of all Group companies 

through close cooperation between experts in research and technological development, production and sales.

Arts and 
crafts textiles

Automotive textiles 
business

United States Mexico

Suminoe Textile of America 
Corporation

Suminoe Textile of America 
Corporation (C.A. Design)

Bondtex, Inc. Suminoe Textile de Mexico, 
S.A. de C.V.
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